Assembly Guide
Jimny - RC




Menu

(2) Electrical Connection







Gearbox

1:21 Single-axis - LA012 030 DC Motor - LA024

!!!“H



https://eu.store.bambulab.com/products/single-axis-plastic-reduction-gear-kit?id=49298304827740
https://eu.store.bambulab.com/products/030-micro-dc-motor-with-sh1-0




Apply grease




Apply grease

Leave a minimal
clearance for smooth
operation. \




Differential

Differential Gear Kit

- LAO26



https://eu.store.bambulab.com/products/single-axis-plastic-reduction-gear-kit?id=49298304827740




Rotate 180°

10



Turn back

11



Match parts with
the same number
of dots.

Fine knurl

|

Coarse knurl



13



M2x6 - AA071

M:i2mm Li6émm  D:40mm
H:i13mm k:13mm t :0.6mm

14


https://eu.store.bambulab.com/products/m2-flat-head-cap-machine-screws-fhcs-1?id=48691722584412

9g Servo Motor 180° - PG001

Insert the servo wire
into the groove along
P its entire length.

-

15


https://eu.store.bambulab.com/products/9g-servo-motor-with-clutch-protection?id=47978193486172

M2x6 - AA071

M:i2mm Li6émm  D:40mm
H:i13mm k:13mm t :0.6mm

16


https://eu.store.bambulab.com/products/m2-flat-head-cap-machine-screws-fhcs-1?id=48691722584412

M2x6 - AA071

After fully tightening
Wim the screw, loosen it by
e half turn to ensure
wam Liemn oitom @ smooth rotation.

17


https://eu.store.bambulab.com/products/m2-flat-head-cap-machine-screws-fhcs-1?id=48691722584412

M2x6 - AA071

Mi

Long side

Short side

After fully tightening
the screw, loosen it by
half turn to ensure
smooth rotation.

18


https://eu.store.bambulab.com/products/m2-flat-head-cap-machine-screws-fhcs-1?id=48691722584412




M2x6 - AA071

20


https://eu.store.bambulab.com/products/m2-flat-head-cap-machine-screws-fhcs-1?id=48691722584412

M2x6 - AA071

M:i2mm Li6émm  D:40mm
H:i13mm k:13mm t :0.6mm

21


https://eu.store.bambulab.com/products/m2-flat-head-cap-machine-screws-fhcs-1?id=48691722584412

©33.7x13.85mm - LA027 M2.5x6 - AA013

. —EE
@ | G

L et iC
vl
'L_( H L

W:1385mm D :337mm H:I119mm k:15mm t :imm



https://eu.store.bambulab.com/products/rubber-tire-4pcs?id=54410671227228
https://eu.store.bambulab.com/products/m2-5-button-head-cap-machine-screws-bhcs?id=47966811652444

M2.5x6 - AA013

) 27— + After fully tightening the
I B L .
’J o - screw, loosen it by one full

turn to ensure smooth
o wheel rotation.

23


https://eu.store.bambulab.com/products/m2-5-button-head-cap-machine-screws-bhcs?id=47966811652444

Electrical Connection

24



Remote Control Receiver Shield Multi-Function Core Board 7.4V 800mAh Battery °
Pcoo3 030 DC Motor - LA024 Power SW|tch XA007 9g Servo Motor 180° - PG001

e R |

D:i27mm L:29mm W:i13mm H:152mm

See the diagram below for device connection

makerworld.com/en/models/1396031-cyberbrick-official-truck


https://eu.store.bambulab.com/products/m2-flat-head-cap-machine-screws-fhcs-1?id=48691722584412
https://eu.store.bambulab.com/products/multi-function-controller-core-1pcs
https://eu.store.bambulab.com/products/remote-control-receiver-shield-1pcs
https://eu.store.bambulab.com/products/030-micro-dc-motor-with-sh1-0
https://eu.store.bambulab.com/products/power-switch-module-with-2pin-xh2-54-connector-1pcs
https://eu.store.bambulab.com/products/9g-servo-motor-with-clutch-protection?id=47978193486172

Please handle the wires
carefully during the assembly
of the transmitter.



https://eu.store.bambulab.com/products/m2-5-button-head-cap-machine-screws-bhcs?id=47966811652444

M2.5x6 - AA013

A~ {
(, [3 1 rvmwwIM

L l:ﬁ.l.;_J
M:25mm L :6mm D :4.4mm
HI19mm k:15mm ¢t I1imm

Align the cables according to the photo

27


https://eu.store.bambulab.com/products/m2-5-button-head-cap-machine-screws-bhcs?id=47966811652444

@ Turn on Power switch

@ Press button KEY

@ The servo resets its position

@ Turn off

28



9g Servo Motor 180° - PG001

I Install with the grooved face facing out
o

29


https://eu.store.bambulab.com/products/9g-servo-motor-with-clutch-protection?id=47978193486172

M2x6 - AA071

30


https://eu.store.bambulab.com/products/m2-flat-head-cap-machine-screws-fhcs-1?id=48691722584412

7.4V 800mAh Battery
- PCO03

31


https://eu.store.bambulab.com/products/m2-flat-head-cap-machine-screws-fhcs-1?id=48691722584412

Please, check the
wiring of each wire
at the chassis again




33



@ Body

Optional: Use glue for the following parts

34















M2x6 - AA071



https://eu.store.bambulab.com/products/m2-flat-head-cap-machine-screws-fhcs-1?id=48691722584412

Note: New part,
not visible in the
other pages.










M2.5x6 - AA013

43


https://eu.store.bambulab.com/products/m2-5-button-head-cap-machine-screws-bhcs?id=47966811652444




45






47



Remote control instructions

Forward

0%

Backward

48


https://makerworld.com/cs/models/1395991-cyberbrick-official-standard-remote?from=search#profileId-1446992

	Výchozí oddíl
	Snímek 1
	Snímek 2

	Chassis
	Snímek 3
	Snímek 4
	Snímek 5
	Snímek 6
	Snímek 7
	Snímek 8
	Snímek 9
	Snímek 10
	Snímek 11
	Snímek 12
	Snímek 13
	Snímek 14
	Snímek 15
	Snímek 16
	Snímek 17
	Snímek 18
	Snímek 19
	Snímek 20
	Snímek 21
	Snímek 22
	Snímek 23

	Electrical Connection
	Snímek 24
	Snímek 25
	Snímek 26
	Snímek 27
	Snímek 28
	Snímek 29
	Snímek 30
	Snímek 31
	Snímek 32
	Snímek 33

	Body
	Snímek 34
	Snímek 35
	Snímek 36
	Snímek 37
	Snímek 38
	Snímek 39
	Snímek 40
	Snímek 41
	Snímek 42
	Snímek 43

	Completion
	Snímek 44
	Snímek 45
	Snímek 46
	Snímek 47
	Snímek 48


